

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in. e-mail: kpsc@keralapsc.org.
Telegram: 'KERSERCOM" Telephone : 0471-2447201

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ER III(3)9907/14/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated:24.03.2015.

## **ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- Armed Police Sub Inspector Trainee (APB) - Category No. 257/2014-Addendum Notification issuing of regarding.

- Ref:- 1) Short List No. 34/2015/ER III dated 27.02.15
  - 2) Orders in the File No. ER III (3) 9907/14/EW

It is hereby notified that the Reg. Number 311840 is included in the Main list of the Short List number 34/15/ER III dated 27.02.2015 for selection to the post of Armed Police Sub Inspector(Trainee)(Cat No. 257/2014) in Police (Armed Police Battalion ) Department .

The Short List No.34/2015/ER III dated 27.02.15 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

K.M. VISWANATHAN
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY
IN CHARGE OF SECRETARY,
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.